

Title Suit 252 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-000835-2022

Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Judge, Bench-II(WB01049)

**Order no. 09 dated 23.09.2022**

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 39 rule 4 of C.P.C. along with petition u/o 39 rule 7 of C.P.C.

Both sides have filed haziras.

Being Acting Chief Judge, P.O. is busy and have no time today.

Hence, adjourned to 30.11.2022 for petition u/o 39 rule 4 of C.P.C. along with petition u/o 39 rule 7 of C.P.C.

s/d  
Judge.