

Title Suit 252 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-000835-2022

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge, Bench-XI(WB00579)

**Order no. 10 dated 30.11.2022**

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 39 rule 4 of cpc alongwith petition u/o 39 rule 7 of cpc.

Plaintiff files hazira alongwith extension petition praying for extension of ad interim order of injunction on the grounds stated therein.

Defendant files hazira.

Ld. P.O. has been transfered, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.03.2023 for hearing petition u/o 39 rule 4 of cpc alongwith petition u/o 39 rule 7 of cpc.

Judge-in-charge

Bench-II