

Title Suit 252 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01-000835-2022)
Present: Sri Amit Chakravorty ,Ld Judge ,Bench VIII(WB-00615)

Order No-32 Dated 09-04-2024

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application and hearing petition u/o 39 rule 4 cpc.
Plaintiff files hazira.
Defendant No.1 and 2 file hazira.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.
Regular P.O. is on leave today.
Resolution of local bar "Not to take up any matter".
So, hearing is adjourned for today.
Fix 24-04-2024 for hearing injunction application and hearing petition u/o 39 rule 4 cpc.
Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-II