

**Title Suit 252 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01008352022)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-38 Dated 23-08-2024**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps for service of summon.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Defendants file hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Plaintiff files process fees and requisites.  
Issue the same in both the manner upon defendant no.3 and 4 as well as  
upon proforma defendant no.1 and 2.  
Fix 07-11-2024 for S/R and A/D upon defendant no.3 and 4 as well as  
upon proforma defendant no.1 and 2.

Judge  
Bench-II