

**Title Suit 252 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 010008352022)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-38 Dated 23-08-2024**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D upon defendant no.3 and 4 as well as upon proforma defendant no.1 and 2.  
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Plaintiff files four postal receipts and four track reports.  
As per postal track report, "Item Returned Addressee Left without instructions" for defendant no. 3 and 4.  
Whereas "Item Delivered(Addressee)" for proforma defendant no.1 and 2.  
Defendant no.1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Plaintiff erroneously files an application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction. The petition has become infructuous, so it is rejected.  
Service upon proforma defendant is accepted.  
Resolution of local bar "Not to pass any adverse order".  
Case is adjourned for today for ends of justice.  
Fix 22-11-2024 for appearance of proforma defendant and acceptance of service upon defendant no.3 and 4.

Judge  
Bench-II