

Title Suit 252 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01008352022)
Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera ,Ld Judge-in-charge ,Bench IX(WB-00681)

Order No-39 Dated 07-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of proforma defendant and acceptance of service upon defendant no.3 and 4.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Defendant No.1 and 2 file hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds stated therein.
Let it be kept with the record.
P.O. is on leave today.
Full Court Resolution after 1:00 PM.
Case is adjourned for today for ends of justice.
Fix 24-01-2025 for appearance of proforma defendant and acceptance of service upon defendant no.3 and 4.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-II